this section, except where the context or subject matter otherwise126

requires:127

(a)  "Motor vehicle" means any self-propelled or motored128

device designed to be used or used primarily for the129

transportation of passengers or property, or both, and having a130

gross vehicular weight rating of less than fifteen thousand131

(15,000) pounds.132

(b)  "Commercial vehicle" means any self-propelled or133

motored device designed to be used or used primarily for the134

transportation of passengers or property, or both, and having a135

gross vehicular weight rating of fifteen thousand (15,000) pounds136

or more; however, wherever "motor vehicle" appears in this137

chapter, except in Section 63-19-43, the same shall be construed138

to include commercial vehicles where such construction is139

necessary in order to give effect to this chapter.140

[...]

With each initial application for a license, the220

applicant shall pay to the commissioner at the time of making the221

application a license fee of Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars222

($750.00), and for renewal applications, an annual renewal fee of223

Four Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($475.00) for each calendar year224

for each place of business so operated.225

SECTION 3.  Section 63-19-15, Mississippi Code of 1972, is226

amended as follows:227

63-19-15.  Each license shall specify the location of the228

office and must be conspicuously displayed there.

[...]

increase or decrease in the number of locations, offices and437

agencies.  Such annual and supplemental statement shall not be438

required of any licensee who continues to maintain a corporate439

surety bond, as required by subsection (b) of Section 75-15-11 of440

this chapter, in the principal sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand441

Dollars ($250,000.00), or a securities deposit having an aggregate442

market value at least equal to Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars443

($250,000.00).444

(b)  Each licensee shall file with the commissioner445

annually on or before April 15 of each year, statements correctly446

reflecting its net worth as of the close of its most recent fiscal447

year, such statement to be certified to by a certified public448

[...]

With each initial application for a license under593

the provisions of this article, the applicant shall pay to the594

commissioner at the time of making such application a license fee595

of Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($750.00), and for renewal596

applications, an annual renewal fee of Four Hundred Seventy-five597

Dollars ($475.00).  The licenses issued under the provisions598

hereof shall be valid for a period of one (1) year from the date599

of the issuance thereof.  Such fee is in addition to any other600

privilege tax or fee required by law.  Within thirty (30) days601